Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20204

Date sent

13/09/2019

Subject

Brexit Related Contingency Planning

Details of enquiry

- 1 i) Has your NHS Trust Chief Executive written to your NHS Trust Board of Directors in the last 3 months on Brexit /EU Exit contingency planning in the event of a 'no deal' scenario.
- 1 ii) Has your NHS Trust Chief Executive written to your NHS Trust Board of Directors in the last 3 months on Brexit /EU Exit contingency planning in the event of a 'no deal' scenario mentioning contingency planning for non elective surgery, or mentions of continuing supply of medicines, clinical devices and non consumables at a local level.

If so please provide;

- 2i) all mentions of contingency planning for non elective surgery.
- ii) All mentions of continuing supply of medicines, clinical devices and non consumables at a local level.
- 3) The full contents of those letters and if that can not be provided then summary details including time and dates of letters sent.

Response Sent

- Has your NHS Trust Chief Executive written to your NHS Trust Board of Directors in the last 3 months on Brexit /EU Exit contingency planning in the event of a 'no deal' scenario.
 No
- 1 ii) Has your NHS Trust Chief Executive written to your NHS Trust Board of Directors in the last 3 months on Brexit /EU Exit contingency planning in the event of a 'no deal' scenario mentioning contingency planning for non elective surgery, or mentions of continuing supply of medicines, clinical devices and non consumables at a local level.
 No.

The remaining questions under 2) and 3) are therefore not applicable to this Trust.